TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Food Distribution Inc.		06/29/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Lisa Delfini	
Doing Business As:	DBA Delfini New York Italian Deli	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2995	
Internal Address:	c/o Jay Calhoun, Esq.	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85280	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76676766		DELFINI D SINCE 1964 QUALITA INFINITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-8866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 986-6000 Email: nwolff@kkwc.com Norris D. Wolff Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor

Kleinberg Kaplan Wolff & Cohen, P.C. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NDW-AS-66 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norris D. Wolff

REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0220

TRADEMARK

900137438

Signature:	/Norris D. Wolff/
Date:	06/29/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Serial No. 76676766#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 29th day of June, 2009, between Food Distribution Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, with address of 135 Nancy Lane, Staten Island, New York 10307, herein referred to as "Assignor", and

Lisa Delfini individual, d/b/a Delfini New York Italian Deli, with correspondence address of Jay Calhoun, Esq., The Calhoun Law Firm, PLC, PO Box 2995, Tempe, AZ 85280 United States, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 76676766, filed on May 14, 2007, for the mark DELFINI D SINCE 1964 QUALITA INFINITA in class IC043 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the application and application's registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date June 29th, 2009

Norris D. Wolff

Attorney for Applicant/(Assignor)

Kleinberg, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, PC

551 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10016

(212) 986-6000

Attorney for Applicants/Assignors

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 06/29/2009